1 PulseElectronics.com SPM2007_19 (01/24)
SMT Power Inductors
Shielded Drum Core - P1174NL Series
Height: 2.8mm Max
Footprint: 6.7mm x 4.5mm Max
Current Rating: up to 3.0A
Inductance Range: 1µH to 5000µH
Electrical Specifications @ 25°C - Operating Temperature -40°C to +130°C

@ Irated
Typical
Irated5
(ADC)
Saturation6
Current
-30% (A)
Heating7
Current
+30°C (A)
Core Loss8
Factor
(K2)
SRF
(MHz)MAX
P1174.102NL 1.0 0.7 3 13 3 3.0 1600 >40
P1174.152NL * 1.5 1.0 2.0 15 2.0 2.8 1900 >40
P1174.222NL * 2.2 1.6 1.7 18 1.7 1.8 2300 >40
P1174.332NL 3.3 2.3 1.3 21 1.3 1.6 3400 >40
P1174.472NL 4.7 3.4 1.0 30 1.0 1.4 4100 >40
P1174.682NL 6.8 4.8 0.90 51 0.90 1.2 4500 34
P1174.103NL 10 7.2 0.80 73 0.80 1.0 5400 31
P1174.153NL * 15 14 0.60 90 0.60 0.8 6300 25
P1174.223NL 22 18 0.50 120 0.50 0.7 8000 20
P1174.333NL 33 26 0.40 188 0.40 0.6 10000 16
P1174.473NL 47 32 0.35 230 0.35 0.5 11000 14
P1174.683NL 68 45 0.32 370 0.32 0.4 14000 11
P1174.104NL * 100 74 0.28 470 0.28 0.3 17000 9.0
P1174.154NL * 150 109 0.22 620 0.22 0.26 21000 8.0
P1174.224NL * 220 161 0.15 950 0.15 0.22 26000 6.0
P1174.334NL * 330 208 0.14 1340 0.14 0.20 32000 5.0
P1174.474NL 470 350 0.13 1800 0.13 0.19 39000 3.9
P1174.604NL * 600 412 0.12 2550 0.12 0.18 43000 3.7
P1174.684NL 680 500 0.10 2650 0.10 0.17 47000 3.6
P1174.105NL 1000 744 0.07 4000 0.07 0.15 57000 2.6
P1174.335NL 3300 2300 0.065 11000 0.065 0.09 99000 1.6
P1174.505NL 5000 4900 0.05 18500 0.05 0.05 130000 1.2
DCR (mΩ)
2 PulseElectronics.com SPM2007_19 (01/24)
SMT Power Inductors
Shielded Drum Core - P1174NL Series